
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE  - PILE ENCAPSULATION

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
ACCOMACK
ASSATEAGUE ISLAND NATIONAL

Sterling, VA
Shirley Anderson
09/01/2010

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 09/01/2010

Contract Awarded to: Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.                                      Date: 09/15/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

Seaward Marine Corporation
1500 - B Steel Street
Chesapeake, VA  23323

   348,043.00

Pavkov Contracting Company Inc.
125 S. Guignard Drive
Sumter, SC  29150

   387,500.00

Consolidated  Construction & Engine
14440 Cherry Lane Court
Suite 120
Laurel, MD  20707

   436,950.00

Earley Marine, Inc.
2221 Commerce Parkway
Virginia Beach, VA  23454

   468,133.00

Marine Technologies, Inc.
6604 Fort Smallwood Road
Baltimore, MD  21226

   483,070.00

Engineer's Estimate 675,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE  - PILE ENCAPSULATION

Date: 09/01/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Seaward Marine Corporation ALL 49,200.00     49,200.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 12,000.00     12,000.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 58,000.00     58,000.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 57,775.00     57,775.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Seaward Marine Corporation ALL 0.00          0.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 4,600.00      4,600.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 4,600.00      4,600.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Seaward Marine Corporation ALL 0.00          0.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 28,000.00     28,000.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 1,207.00      1,207.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

57601-0000 LNFT PILE ENCAPSULATION
Seaward Marine Corporation 576 498.00    286,848.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 625.00    360,000.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 540.00    311,040.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 726.00    418,176.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 750.00    432,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00    576,000.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Seaward Marine Corporation 35 57.00      1,995.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 100.00      3,500.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 26.00        910.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 50.00      1,750.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 2.00         70.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      1,225.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE  - PILE ENCAPSULATION

Date: 09/01/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Seaward Marine Corporation 1 10,000.00     10,000.00
Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 2,400.00      2,400.00
Consolidated  Construction & Engine 34,400.00     34,400.00
Earley Marine, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 21,000.00     21,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE  - PILE ENCAPSULATION

Date: 09/01/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

Seaward Marine Corporation 348,043.00348,043.00

Pavkov Contracting Company Inc. 387,500.00387,500.00

Consolidated  Construction & Engine 436,950.00436,950.00

Earley Marine, Inc. 468,133.00468,133.00

Marine Technologies, Inc. 483,070.00483,070.00

The apparent low bidder is 48 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE  - PILE ENCAPSULATION

Date: 09/01/10

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE - DECK REHABILITATION

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
ACCOMACK
ASSATEAGUE ISLAND NATIONAL

Sterling, VA
Shirley Anderson
09/01/2010

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist      Date: 09/01/2010

Contract Awarded to: Pavkov Contracting Ccompany, Inc.                                  Date: 09/15/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Option A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.
125 S Guignard Drive
Sumter, SC  29150

   101,600.00

Earley Marine, inc.
2221 Commerce Parkway
Virginia Beach, VA  23454

   102,435.50

Consolidated Construction & Enginee
14440 Cherry lane
Suite 120
Laurel, MD  20707

   117,276.00

Marine Technologies, Inc.
6604 Fort Smallwood Road
baltimore, MD  21226

   132,257.00

Seaward Marine Corporation
1500 - B Steel Street
Chesapeake, VA  23323

   251,227.50

Engineer's Estimate 220,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE - DECK REHABILITATION

Date: 09/01/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Option A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 0.00          0.00
Earley Marine, inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 24,000.00     24,000.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 1.00          1.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 70,400.00     70,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23,560.00     23,560.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 4,940.00      4,940.00
Earley Marine, inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 3,600.00      3,600.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 1.00          1.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 5,830.00      5,830.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 5,025.00      5,025.00
Earley Marine, inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 10,800.00     10,800.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 8,800.00      8,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

55210-0000 SQYD SEAL CONCRETE SURFACE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3,725 8.00     29,800.00
Earley Marine, inc. 9.78     36,430.50
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 8.28     30,843.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 10.00     37,250.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 17.25     64,256.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     74,500.00

55212-0000 SQFT CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 33,975 1.00     33,975.00
Earley Marine, inc. 0.60     20,385.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 0.36     12,231.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 1.00     33,975.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 1.27     43,148.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00     67,950.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE - DECK REHABILITATION

Date: 09/01/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Option A

56101-0000 LNFT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BONDING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200 40.00      8,000.00
Earley Marine, inc. 70.00     14,000.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 90.00     18,000.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 200.00     40,000.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 184.00     36,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     30,000.00

63308-3000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 4 110.00        440.00
Earley Marine, inc. 350.00      1,400.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 180.00        720.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 200.00        800.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 287.00      1,148.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00        600.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3,600 1.50      5,400.00
Earley Marine, inc. 3.50     12,600.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 2.28      8,208.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 3.50     12,600.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 2.88     10,368.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.25      8,100.00

63502-0900 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 60 30.00      1,800.00
Earley Marine, inc. 25.00      1,500.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 44.00      2,640.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 20.00      1,200.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 55.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      2,400.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 82 100.00      8,200.00
Earley Marine, inc. 50.00      4,100.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 27.00      2,214.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 5.00        410.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 38.50      3,157.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      2,870.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE - DECK REHABILITATION

Date: 09/01/10

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Option A

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200 20.10      4,020.00
Earley Marine, inc. 20.10      4,020.00
Consolidated Construction & Enginee 20.10      4,020.00
Marine Technologies, Inc. 20.10      4,020.00
Seaward Marine Corporation 20.10      4,020.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.10      4,020.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-ASIS 11(3)
ASSATEAGUE CHANNEL BRIDGE - DECK REHABILITATION

Date: 09/01/10

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Option A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 101,600.00101,600.00

Earley Marine, inc. 102,435.50102,435.50

Consolidated Construction & Enginee 117,276.00117,276.00

Marine Technologies, Inc. 132,257.00132,257.00

Seaward Marine Corporation 251,227.50251,227.50

The apparent low bidder is 54 % below the engineer's estimate.


